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Epicenter
Own: Winchell Thoroughbreds LLC

B. c. 3 (Jan) KEESEP20 $260,000
Sire: Not This Time (Giant's Causeway) $45,000
Dam:Silent Candy (Candy Ride*Arg)
Br: Westwind Farms (Ky)
Tr: Asmussen Steven M(0 0 0 0 .00) 2022:(761 137 .18)

Life 6 4 1 0 $1,010,639 102

2022 3 2 1 0 $880,000 102

2021 3 2 0 0 $130,639 87

Cd 2 1 0 0 $70,639 80

D.Fst 5 3 1 0 $941,179 102

Wet(445) 1 1 0 0 $69,460 80
Synth 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(359) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst(310*) 1 1 0 0 $600,000 102

26à22=12FG fst 1± 47¦ 1:11¨1:36 1:54¦ LaDerby-G2 102 6 /9 3§ 3¦ô 3¦ô 1¦ô 1§ô Rosario J 122 *1.00 104= 01 Epicenter§ô Zozos§ Pioneer of Medina¨ô Rate ins,authoritative
19á22=13FG fst 1° C 47© 1:12¦1:36§1:49 RisenStr-G2 98 5 /10 1¦ 1¦ 1¦ô 1©ô 1§ö Rosario J 122 3.50 101= 02 Epicenter §ö Smile Happyô Zandon Ç Glided away,geard down
22â22=14FG fst 1Â C 23§ :47 1:12 1:44¦ Lecomte-G3 88 5 /9 1ô 1¦ô 1¦ 1ô 2Ç Rosario J 122 1.60 92= 09 Call Me MidnightÇ Epicenter ö Pappacap¨ô 2p,dueld1/4,game,naild
26ã21=11FG fst 1Â 24§ :47¨1:12§1:44 GunRunnerB98k 87 1 /7 2ô 2Ç 2Ç 1¨ 1«ô Hernandez B J Jr 122 2.90 91= 09 Epicenter«ô Tejano Twist§ Surfer DudeÇ Vied 2wd, ridden out
13ä21= 8CD gd 1 22© :45©1:10§1:36¦ Md Sp Wt 120k 80 10/10 1ô 2Ç 1ô 1¨ 1¨ô Rosario J 119 3.10 88= 17 Epicenter ¨ô Seal Beach§ô Surfer Dude ¨ Controlled pace, clear
18æ21= 5CD fst 7f 22¦ :45¨1:10 1:22¨ Md Sp Wt 120k 64 2 /10 4 1ô 1ô 3§ô 6¬ö Santana R Jr 119 13.20 81= 13 Great Escape§õ Seal Beach¨õ Giant Game ó Ins trn,2p1/4,gave way
WORKS: ß24 CD 6f fst 1:12¦ B 3/4 ß17 CD 5f fst 1:00© B 7/26 ß10 CD 5f fst 1:01 B 7/22 à21 FG 4f fst :51 B 17/22 òà14 FG 5f fst :59© B 1/14 òà7 FG 5f fst :59¨ B 1/21

TRAINER: 31-60Days(1101 .19 $1.40) WonLastStart(522 .19 $1.21) Dirt(2543 .20 $1.42) Routes(1308 .17 $1.30) Stakes(432 .15 $1.19)

Zandon
Own: Drown Jeff

Dk. b or b. c. 3 (Mar) KEESEP20 $170,000
Sire: Upstart (Flatter) $10,000
Dam:Memories Prevail (Creative Cause)
Br: Brereton C. Jones (Ky)
Tr: Brown Chad C(0 0 0 0 .00) 2022:(216 72 .33)

Life 4 2 1 1 $713,000 98

2022 2 1 0 1 $613,500 98

2021 2 1 1 0 $99,500 90

Cd 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 3 1 1 1 $139,500 93

Wet(331) 1 1 0 0 $573,500 98
Synth 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(240) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst(256*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

9ß22= 9Kee gd 1° 48¦ 1:12¨1:37©1:50¦ BlueGras-G1 98 4 /11 9©õ10©ô 11ªõ 2¦ 1§ô Prat F 123 2.10 88= 18 Zandon§ô Smile Happy¨ö Emmanuelô Gain btw,bid1/8,cleard
19á22=13FG fst 1° C 47© 1:12¦1:36§1:49 RisenStr-G2 93 7 /10 10«ö 9ªô 8ª 4ª 3¨õ Ortiz J L 122 3.80 98= 02 Epicenter §ö Smile Happyô Zandon Ç Hop st,gain 5wd,leveld
4ã21= 8Aqu fst 1° 51§ 1:16¦1:41¦1:53¨ Remsen-G2 90 7 /8 3¦ 3¦ô 3¦ 2Ç 2ó Velazquez J R 118 *1.35 79= 18 Mo Donegaló Zandon®ö Midnight ChromeÉ 3w trns,game,bmpd late
9å21= 4Bel fst 6f 22¨ :46§ :58§1:10¨ Md Sp Wt 90k 80 2 /7 6 4§ 4§ 3§ 1¦ô Rosario J 119 5.00 87= 09 Zandon¦ô Matt Doyleô Sky and Sandªö Hit gate st,going away

WORKS: ß23 Kee 4f fst :48¨ B 24/94 ß1 Pay 4f fst :48¨ B 3/60 à26 Pay 4f fst :48© B 6/63 à19 Pay 4f fst :48© B 3/39 à12 Pay 4f fst :48§ B 2/44 à5 Pay 4f fst :49¨ B 8/29

TRAINER: 2Off45-180(135 .29 $1.96) WonLastStart(235 .27 $1.63) Dirt(385 .27 $1.61) Routes(803 .26 $1.84) Stakes(305 .22 $1.55)

White Abarrio
Own: C2 Racing Stable LLC and La Milagrosa

Gr/ro. c. 3 (Mar) OBSMAR21 $40,000
Sire: Race Day (Tapit)
Dam:Catching Diamonds (Into Mischief)
Br: Spendthrift Farm, LLC (Ky)
Tr: Joseph S A Jr(0 0 0 0 .00) 2022:(255 52 .20)

Life 5 4 0 1 $823,650 97

2022 2 2 0 0 $731,600 97

2021 3 2 0 1 $92,050 81

Cd 1 0 0 1 $38,050 80

D.Fst 5 4 0 1 $823,650 97

Wet(373) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(258) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst(294) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

2ß22=14GP fst 1° C 47¦ 1:10¨1:36§1:50¨ FlaDerby-G1 96 7 /11 5§ô 5§õ 3¦ô 1Ç 1¦õ Gaffalione T 122 2.90 85= 13 White Abarrio¦õ Charge It¦ Simplification¨ô 3-4w,up 1/8,drift 1/16
5á22=11GP fst 1Â 23© :47¦1:12 1:42© HolyBull-G3 97 8 /9 2¦ô 2ô 2Ç 1§ô 1©ô Gaffalione T 120 6.00 91= 09 White Abarrio ©ô Simplification Ç MoDonegal ¦ Press2w,bid6f,drew off

27ä21=11CD fst 1Â C 23© :48©1:13¦1:43© KyJC-G2 80 8 /11 3§ 3¦ô 5ö 5¨ô 3« Zayas E J 122 6.70 80= 21 SmileHappy¨õ ClassicCauseway §ö WhiteAbrrio ô Came again for show
29å21= 2GP fst 1 S 25 :48¦1:13 1:36¨ OC 75k/N1X -N 81 2 /5 1¦ 1¦ô 1¦ 1§ô 1© Zayas E J 120 *.30 89= 11 White Abarrio© Strike Hard ªô God Is Love¨õ Drew off when asked

Previously trained by Perez Carlos L 2021(as of 9/24): ( 77 7 11 10 0.09 )
24æ21= 4GP fst 6ôf 22¦ :45 1:10¦1:17 Md Sp Wt 45k 81 1 /11 8 4¦ô 2Ç 1¦ô 1«ö Arroyo A S 118 12.30 90= 20 White Abarrio «ö Logico§ Classicstateofmind ¦ö Split foes, kicked clr
WORKS: ß24 GP 5f fst 1:00 B 5/13 òß17 GP 3f fst :34§ B 1/41 òà29 GP 3f fst :34© B 1/5 à20 GP 5f fst 1:00§ B 4/17 òà13 GP 5f fst :59§ B 1/15 à6 GP 4f fst :47 B 2/125

TRAINER: 2Off45-180(181 .20 $1.67) 31-60Days(457 .25 $1.97) WonLastStart(216 .22 $1.41) Dirt(557 .26 $1.91) Routes(547 .19 $1.70) Stakes(196 .16 $1.76)

Mo Donegal
Own: Donegal Racing

B. c. 3 (Apr) KEESEP20 $250,000
Sire: Uncle Mo (Indian Charlie) $160,000
Dam:Callingmissbrown (Pulpit)
Br: Ashview Farm & Colts Neck Stables (Ky)
Tr: Pletcher Todd A(0 0 0 0 .00) 2022:(284 69 .24)

Life 5 3 0 2 $621,800 96

2022 2 1 0 1 $424,000 96

2021 3 2 0 1 $197,800 90

Cd 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 5 3 0 2 $621,800 96

Wet(414) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(336) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst(316) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

9ß22= 8Aqu fst 1° C 47¨ 1:11§1:35¨1:47© WoodMem-G2 96 1 /8 7« 8ª 6©ô 2§ 1É Rosario J 123 2.15 108 - MoDonglÉ ErlyVoting¨ô Skippylongstocking¦ô Ins-2p trns,mvd out1/8
5á22=11GP fst 1Â 23© :47¦1:12 1:42© HolyBull-G3 90 2 /9 5©ô 5© 6¨ö 5ªô 3©ô Ortiz I Jr 124 *1.70 86= 09 White Abarrio ©ô Simplification Ç Mo Donegal ¦ Slw brk,idle,late gain
4ã21= 8Aqu fst 1° 51§ 1:16¦1:41¦1:53¨ Remsen-G2 90 1 /8 4¦ô 4§ô 5¦ö 1Ç 1ó Ortiz I Jr 118 1.45 79= 18 Mo Donegaló Zandon®ö Midnight ChromeÉ Bmp brk,ins-2p,5p1/4

21å21= 7Bel fst 1Â 23© :47§1:12¦1:44§ Md Sp Wt 90k 82 6 /9 4¦ô 5§ô 6¨ö 2§ô 1¦ô Ortiz I Jr 119 *1.35 76= 24 MoDonegal ¦ô Fromanothamuthªô LifeIsGret ©ô Off step slw,3-5w turn
Hand timed

30æ21= 6Bel fst 6ôf 22¨ :45§1:10§1:17 Md Sp Wt 90k 72 1 /7 7 6ª 6¦¦ 4®ô 3ªõ Castellano J J 119 9.40 82= 12 Varatti©ô Triple Elvisö Mo Donegal ¦ö Step slw st,stdied1/2
WORKS: ß22 CD 4f fst :50¦ B 49/62 òß2 PBD 5f fst 1:00¨ B 1/8 òà26 PBD 5f fst 1:00© B 1/8 à19 PBD 4f fst :49§ B 11/25 á26 PBD 4f fst :49¦ B 11/32 á19 PBD 4f fst :51 B 19/23

TRAINER: 2Off45-180(151 .24 $1.55) WonLastStart(258 .27 $1.60) Dirt(721 .26 $1.81) Routes(853 .23 $1.66) Stakes(330 .22 $1.94)

Tiz the Bomb
Own: Magdalena Racing Lessee

B. c. 3 (Feb) FTKSEL20 $330,000
Sire: Hit It a Bomb (War Front) $5,000
Dam:Tiz the Key (Tiznow)
Br: Spendthrift Farm, LLC (Ky)
Tr: McPeek Kenneth G(0 0 0 0 .00) 2022:(95 13 .14)

Life 8 5 1 0 $1,044,401 94

2022 3 2 0 0 $426,560 94

2021 5 3 1 0 $617,841 84

Cd 1 0 0 0 $1,191 41

D.Fst 3 1 0 0 $34,291 68

Wet(345) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth 2 2 0 0 $424,060 94
Turf(282) 3 2 1 0 $586,050 84

Dst(325*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

2ß22=12TP fst 1° ú C 47 1:11¦1:35©1:48¨ JRSteaks-G3 94 7 /12 6¨ô 6§ö 3¦ 1ô 1§õ Hernandez B J Jr 123 *1.60 101= 04 Tiz the Bomb§õ Tawny Port ¨ô Rich Strikeö 3w move, cleared off
5à22= 5TP fst 1Â ú C 23© :48 1:12§1:44 JBttglaM-B125k 82 10/12 7¬ 7©õ 4§ô 1Ç 1É Achard A 124 *1.60 91= 14 Tiz the Bomb É Stolen Base§õ Graelô 5w 1/4 angled in held
5á22=11GP fst 1Â 23© :47¦1:12 1:42© HolyBull-G3 65 6 /9 6©ö 8« 8«ö 8¦¥ 7§¥õ Hernandez B J Jr 124 4.50 71= 09 White Abarrio ©ô Simplification Ç Mo Donegal ¦ No apparent mishap
5ä21=10Dmr fm 1 ê 22¨ :46©1:11¦1:34¨ BCJuvTrf-G1 84 3 /13 11¬õ12«ö 12«õ 9ª 2¦ô Hernandez B J Jr 122 7.80 90= 10 Modern Games¦ô Tiz the BombÉ MackinnonÇ Shuffld,ins,angled out

10å21=10Kee gd 1Â ê 22© :47§1:12©1:43¨ Bourbon-G2 77 12/14 4¨ 4¨ô 5§ö 4ö 1ö Hernandez B J Jr 120 *2.90 77= 19 Tiz the Bombö Stolen Baseô Credibilityö Brk thru gate,6wd upr
6æ21=11KD fm 1 ê 22© :46¨1:11¦1:35© KDJuvMileB500k 76 9 /10 6©ô 6¬ 5¨ 1ô 1ö Hernandez B J Jr 120 6.10 82= 15 Tiz the Bomb ö Kiss the Skyô Play ActionPass¨õ Inched clear,held sway
2Û21= 4ElP fst 1 ï 23¨ :47§1:12¦1:37¦ Md Sp Wt 51k 68 1 /6 1ô 1¦ 1¨ô 1ª 1¦©õ Hernandez B J Jr 119 *.60 89= 11 Tiz the Bomb ¦©õ Bourbon On Fire¨ Zip It Scotty«ö Widened str in hand

14Ü21= 5CD fst 5f 23 :46 :58© Md Sp Wt 99k 41 7 /8 5 5§õ 7ªõ 7ªö 7ªõ Hernandez B J Jr 119 9.70 85= 11 Seize the NightÇ Baby QuinnÉ La Belleza Negraö Came out st, 4p turn
WORKS: ß23 CD 5f fst 1:00¦ B 8/70 ß16 CD 4f gd :48§ B 15/74 à26 Kee 4f fst :47¦ B 4/65 òà18 Kee 4f fst :47 B 1/25 òá26 SLH 4f gd :48 B 1/4 á19 GP 4f fst :47 B 2/103

TRAINER: 31-60Days(134 .14 $0.75) WonLastStart(71 .14 $1.45) Dirt(357 .16 $1.93) Routes(393 .16 $2.04) Stakes(103 .20 $1.86)

Cyberknife
Own: Gold Square LLC

Ch. c. 3 (Mar) FTKSEL20 $400,000
Sire: Gun Runner (Candy Ride*Arg) $125,000
Dam:Awesome Flower (Flower Alley)
Br: Kenneth L. Ramsey & Sarah K. Ramsey (Ky)
Tr: Cox Brad H(0 0 0 0 .00) 2022:(276 67 .24)

Life 6 3 2 0 $860,000 92

2022 3 2 0 0 $785,000 92

2021 3 1 2 0 $75,000 80

Cd 2 0 2 0 $48,000 79

D.Fst 6 3 2 0 $860,000 92

Wet(480) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(301) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst(314) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

2ß22=12OP fst 1° 46§ 1:11¦1:37¦1:50§ ArkDerby-G1 92 8 /9 4© 4§ 2Ç 1§ô 1§ö Geroux F 119 5.80 87= 07 Cyberknife§ö Barber Roadö Secret Oath©ô Early move btwn,drift
19á22= 8FG fst 1Â 24§ :47§1:11§1:42§ OC 50k/N1X -N 87 5 /10 3¦ô 2¦ 2ô 1§ô 1¨ Geroux F L119 *1.80 101= 02 Cyberknife ¨ Kupuna¨ Stravaö 3p,bid 2w5/16,took ovr
22â22=14FG fst 1Â C 23§ :47 1:12 1:44¦ Lecomte-G3 72 6 /9 6ªô 6¨ô 4¦õ 5« 6¦¥ô Geroux F 122b 5.20 81= 09 Call Me MidnightÇ Epicenter ö Pappacap¨ô 4w,inchd 5p2nd,flattnd
26ã21=13FG fst 1Â 24 :48 1:12©1:44© Md Sp Wt 45k 80 6 /9 3¦ô 3§ 1ô 1§ô 1ô Geroux F L120 *.50 87= 09 Cyberknifeô Jeeper§ö Jego© 3w,bid,cleard1/4,lastd
5ä21=10CD fst 6ôf 23 :46§1:10¦1:16¨ Md Sp Wt 120k 74 2 /10 4 3§ 3¦ 2¦ 2ô Garcia M 119 *.40 91= 11 Classic Momentô Cyberknife «õ Kupunaö Bid,drift,lug,not enuf

25æ21= 7CD fst 6f 21§ :44¨ :56¨1:09¨ Md Sp Wt 120k 79 5 /9 5 4¦ô 1Ç 1ô 1ô Garcia M 119b *1.20 89= 11 ìCyberknifeô HoisttheGold®õ CoffeWithAlx§ö 3w,bid,led/bmp foe upr
Disqualified and placed second

WORKS: ß23 CD 6f fst 1:12¦ B 1/3 ß16 CD 5f gd 1:00 B 4/14 à26 FG 5f fst 1:01© B 17/25 à19 FG 5f fst 1:00 B 9/43 à12 FG 5f fst 1:00 B 3/32 à5 FG 5f fst 1:01 B 3/34

TRAINER: 31-60Days(520 .27 $1.72) WonLastStart(300 .29 $1.98) Dirt(887 .27 $1.77) Routes(752 .27 $1.76) Stakes(345 .26 $1.76)
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Crown Pride (Jpn)
Own: Yoshida Teruya

Dk. b or b. c. 3 (May)
Sire: Reach the Crown*Jpn (Special Week*Jpn) $8,900
Dam:Emmy's Pride*Jpn (King Kamehameha*Jpn)
Br: Shadai Farm (Jpn)
Tr: Shintani Koichi(0 0 0 0 .00) 2022:(0 0 .00)

Life 4 3 0 0 $734,569 -

2022 2 1 0 0 $580,000 -

2021 2 2 0 0 $154,569 -

Cd 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 3 3 0 0 $734,569 -

Wet(280) 1 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(224) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst(217) 1 1 0 0 $580,000 -

26à22 Meydan (UAE) ft Í1± LH 1:59¨ UAE Derby-G2 16 1§ö Lane D 121 - Crown Pride§ö Summer Is Tomorrow¦õ Island Falconö
Timeform Rating: 104 Stk 1000000 Trckd ldrs, led 150m out, r.o. wl

20á22 Tokyo (Jpn) my Í1 LH 1:35¦ Hyacinth S. 14 6¨ô Demuro M 123 3.50 CombustionÉ Geraldo Barows¦õ Sea Vixenô
Timeform Rating: 91 Stk 314700

7ä21 Hanshin (Jpn) st Í1° RH 1:53§ Mochinoki Sho 13 1¨ Miyuki H 121 6.20 Crown Pride¨ Welcome News¤ AtractivoÉ
Stk 168500

3å21 Chukyo (Jpn) st Í1° LH 1:55¦ 10 1« Miyuki H 121 8.30 Crown Pride « Salt Green¦õ Tagano Himorogi©
Maiden 120600

WORKS: ß24 CD 4f fst :49¦ B 35/58 ß19 CD 4f fst :49© B 24/44 ß16 CD 6f gd 1:18¨ B 1/1

Taiba
Own: Zedan Racing Stables Inc

Ch. c. 3 (Apr) FTFMAR21 $1,700,000
Sire: Gun Runner (Candy Ride*Arg) $125,000
Dam:Needmore Flattery (Flatter)
Br: Bruce C. Ryan (Ky)
Tr: Yakteen Tim(0 0 0 0 .00) 2022:(60 11 .18)

Life 2 2 0 0 $490,200 103

2022 2 2 0 0 $490,200 103

2021 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Cd 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 2 2 0 0 $490,200 103

Wet(480) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(273) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst(295) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

9ß22= 6SA fst 1° C 46¨ 1:10©1:35©1:48§ SADerby-G1 102 6 /6 3¦ 3¨ 3§ 2¦ 1§õ Smith M E 124 4.30 92= 08 Taiba§õ Messier¦¥ Happy JackÉ 4wd,3-2wd,drove clear
Previously trained by Baffert Bob 2021: ( 341 108 65 50 0.32 )

5à22= 2SA fst 6f 22¦ :45¨ :57©1:09© Md Sp Wt 68k 103 4 /7 1 2Ç 1ô 1§ô 1¬ô Velazquez J R L122 *.50 88= 12 Taiba ¬ô Mauritius¦õ Pioneering Papa§ô Vie ins,powered away
WORKS: ß6 SA 3f fst :37 H 3/10 à31 SA 6f fst 1:12¦ H 4/9 à25 SA 5f fst 1:00§ H 4/34 à18 SA 5f fst 1:00¨ H 4/28 òá27 SA 6f fst 1:12¨ H 1/12 á20 SA 5f fst :59 Hg 2/56

TRAINER: WonLastStart(22 .18 $1.12) Dirt(83 .19 $1.85) Routes(81 .12 $0.82) Stakes(15 .13 $0.89)

Simplification
Own: Bobo Tami

B. c. 3 (Feb)
Sire: Not This Time (Giant's Causeway) $45,000
Dam:Simply Confection (Candy Ride*Arg)
Br: France Weiner & Irwin Weiner (Fla)
Tr: Sano Antonio(0 0 0 0 .00) 2022:(209 24 .11)

Life 7 3 1 2 $515,350 96

2022 4 2 1 1 $482,150 96

2021 3 1 0 1 $33,200 92

Cd 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 6 3 1 2 $514,800 96

Wet(445) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth 1 0 0 0 $550 68
Turf(359) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst(310*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

2ß22=14GP fst 1° C 47¦ 1:10¨1:36§1:50¨ FlaDerby-G1 92 3 /11 2ô 2Ç 2Ç 2Ç 3§õ Ortiz J L 122 *2.30 83= 13 White Abarrio¦õ Charge It¦ Simplification¨ô Press,led,duel,willing
5à22=12GP fst 1Â ý 23¨ :48¦1:12 1:44 FntnOYth-G2 96 2 /11 6¨ö 7§õ 6¦ 1ô 1¨ô Ortiz J L 120 *2.50 85= 06 Simplification¨ô In Due Time¦ O Captainö Circled 6wd, drove clr
5á22=11GP fst 1Â 23© :47¦1:12 1:42© HolyBull-G3 91 4 /9 7«õ 6©ô 5§õ 3¨ô 2©ô Castellano J J 122 3.70 86= 09 WhiteAbarrio ©ô Simplification Ç MoDonegl ¦ Toss head brk,saved2nd
1â22=10GP fst 1 23¨ :45©1:09©1:35 MuchoMManL150k 90 3 /6 1¦ 1¦ 1¦ 1§ô 1© Castellano J J 118 4.20 96= 10 Simplification© Strike Hard¬õ Mr Rum RunnerÉ Pace 2p, mild urging

13ä21= 3GP fst 6f 22¦ :45© :58¦1:11¨ OC 75k/N1X -N 59 1 /6 4 1Ç 3É 3¨ô 3ªõ Vasquez M A 120 *.30 79= 16 Of a Revolution§ô Summery§ö Simplification ô Pressured pc,held shw
23å21= 7GP fst 6f 22§ :45¨ :57§1:09© ÐMd Sp Wt 45k 92 1 /9 9 2ô 1¦ô 1« 1¦«ö Vasquez M A 118 *1.80 93= 14 Simplification¦«ö Stormy PatternÇ HeyHombreö Inside,much the best
1å21= 5GP fst Í5ôf ú 23¦ :47 1:00¦1:07¦ Md Sp Wt 62k 68 5 /8 4 4¨ô 4¨ 4© 5¨õ Gonzalez E 118 7.70 - - Gone Nuts¦õ Uptown Lights¦õ El Bailadoró Rail, 4wd 3/16, evenly

WORKS: ß22 GP 5f fst :59§ B 4/17 ß15 GP 5f fst 1:01© B 4/6 à26 GP 5f fst :59© B 2/31 à19 GP 5f fst 1:01© B 15/28 á26 GP 5f fst 1:02¨ B 38/41 òá19 GP 5f fst :58¨ B 1/42

TRAINER: 31-60Days(189 .12 $2.45) Dirt(444 .13 $1.26) Routes(397 .13 $2.08) Stakes(40 .07 $0.67)

Smile Happy
Own: Lucky Seven Stable (Mackin)

Dk. b or b. c. 3 (Feb) FTKSEL20 $185,000
Sire: Runhappy (Super Saver) $12,500
Dam:Pleasant Smile (Pleasant Tap)
Br: Moreau Bloodstock Int'l Inc. & White Bloodstock LLC (Ky)
Tr: McPeek Kenneth G(0 0 0 0 .00) 2022:(95 13 .14)

Life 4 2 2 0 $549,810 94

2022 2 0 2 0 $265,000 94

2021 2 2 0 0 $284,810 90

Cd 1 1 0 0 $234,410 90

D.Fst 3 2 1 0 $364,810 94

Wet(379) 1 0 1 0 $185,000 94
Synth 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(203) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst(297*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

9ß22= 9Kee gd 1° 48¦ 1:12¨1:37©1:50¦ BlueGras-G1 94 10/11 4§ô 3¦ô 3¦ô 1¦ 2§ô Lanerie C J 123 *1.90 85= 18 Zandon§ô Smile Happy¨ö Emmanuelô Stalk 3w,bid1/4,outkck
19á22=13FG fst 1° C 47© 1:12¦1:36§1:49 RisenStr-G2 94 8 /10 8ª 7© 7©ô 3©ô 2§ö Lanerie C J 122 *2.20 98= 02 Epicenter §ö Smile Happyô Zandon Ç 2w,split3/16,up plc1/8
27ä21=11CD fst 1Â C 23© :48©1:13¦1:43© KyJC-G2 90 6 /11 5© 5§õ 4ö 1ô 1¨õ Lanerie C J 122 4.80 86= 21 SmileHappy¨õ ClassicCausewy §ö WhiteAbrrio ô 4w1/4,drv past,cleared
29å21= 2Kee fst 1Â 23¦ :47¦1:12©1:44¨ Md Sp Wt 84k 82 5 /9 6© 6§ö 5¨ 1§ô 1ªô Hernandez B J Jr 119 3.30 80= 19 Smile Happy ªô I'm a War Lord¦õ Star Alignment¦ Rolled past, drew off
WORKS: ß23 CD 5f fst 1:00§ B 12/70 ß2 GP 4f fst :49§ B 35/84 à27 GP 4f fst :48© B 10/76 òà19 GP 5f fst :58© B 1/28 à12 GP 4f fst :49§ B 50/130 à5 GP 4f fst :49 B 33/76

TRAINER: 2Off45-180(65 .25 $2.15) Dirt(357 .16 $1.93) Routes(393 .16 $2.04) Stakes(103 .20 $1.86)

Classic Causeway
Own: Kentucky West Racing LLC and Cooper C

Ch. c. 3 (Feb)
Sire: Giant's Causeway (Storm Cat) $75,000
Dam:Private World (Thunder Gulch)
Br: Kentucky West Racing LLC & Clarke M. Cooper Family Liv (Ky)
Tr: Lynch Brian A(0 0 0 0 .00) 2022:(67 9 .13)

Life 6 3 1 1 $521,100 90

2022 3 2 0 0 $340,000 88

2021 3 1 1 1 $181,100 90

Cd 1 0 1 0 $76,100 84

D.Fst 5 2 1 1 $311,100 90

Wet(357) 1 1 0 0 $210,000 86
Synth 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(324) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst(328) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

2ß22=14GP fst 1° C 47¦ 1:10¨1:36§1:50¨ FlaDerby-G1 64 2 /11 1ô 1Ç 5¨ 11¦§ 11§¦õ Ortiz I Jr 122 3.70 64= 13 White Abarrio¦õ Charge It¦ Simplification¨ô Rail, retreated
12à22=11Tam gd 1Â 23¨ :48 1:13 1:44© TamDby-G2 86 4 /10 1¦ 1¦ 1¦ 1¦ô 1§ô Ortiz I Jr 118 *.80 85= 11 Classic Causeway§ô GranthamÉ ShipsationalÉ Pace in hand,rousd clr
12á22=10Tam fst 1Â ý 22¨ :46¨1:11§1:42© SFDavis-G3 88 3 /12 1Ç 2Ç 1Ç 1¦ô 1¨ö Ortiz I Jr 118 *1.60 95= 04 Classic Causeway ¨ö Shipsational¦ Volcanic¦ö Dueled rail, drove clr
27ä21=11CD fst 1Â C 23© :48©1:13¦1:43© KyJC-G2 84 1 /11 4¨ô 4§ 3É 2ô 2¨õ Rosario J 122 *1.40 83= 21 SmileHappy¨õ ClassicCusewy §ö WhiteAbrrio ô Bid 3w1/4-1/8,no match
9å21= 9Kee fst 1Â ý 22© :46¨1:11©1:43¨ BrdrsFut-G1 73 13/13 1¦ô 1¦ô 1ô 2§ 3©ö Ortiz J L 122 *1.90 80= 20 RattleNRoll©õ DoubleThunderô ClassicCusewy¦õ Cleared,no match3/16
4æ21= 7Sar fst 7f 22§ :45§1:09¨1:22¨ Md Sp Wt 100k 90 2 /8 4 1¦ô 1¦ô 1«ô 1«ô Ortiz J L 119 13.60 89= 08 ClassicCauseway«ô Trafalgr §õ BrigdierGenerl¦õ Coax 2p,with authority

WORKS: ß23 CD 5f fst 1:00© B 22/70 ß16 CD 4f gd :48© B 21/74 à26 PmM 4f fst :47§ B 2/95 à5 PmM 5f fst :59© B 2/31 á26 PmM 4f fst :48§ B 25/122

TRAINER: 31-60Days(125 .15 $1.41) Dirt(101 .15 $1.54) Routes(178 .13 $1.29) Stakes(54 .22 $1.45)

Tawny Port
Own: Peachtree Stable

Dk. b or b. c. 3 (Mar) KEESEP20 $430,000
Sire: Pioneerof the Nile (Empire Maker) $110,000
Dam:Livi Makenzie (Macho Uno)
Br: WinStar Farm, LLC (Ky)
Tr: Cox Brad H(0 0 0 0 .00) 2022:(276 67 .24)

Life 5 3 1 0 $427,000 90

2022 4 2 1 0 $389,800 90

2021 1 1 0 0 $37,200 62

Cd 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 2 1 0 0 $237,400 89

Wet(377) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth 3 2 1 0 $189,600 90
Turf(310) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst(260) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

16ß22= 9Kee fst 1Â 23© :48 1:12§1:45¦ Lexingtn-G3 89 9 /11 5§ô 8¨ö 5§õ 3¦ô 1¦ Geroux F 118 5.10 77= 24 Tawny Port¦ Major General¦ô In Due Time¦ Roused far,rally,clrd
2ß22=12TP fst 1° ú C 47 1:11¦1:35©1:48¨ JRSteaks-G3 90 5 /12 5§ô 4¦ô 2ô 2ô 2§õ Franco M 123 3.70 99= 04 Tiz the Bomb§õ Tawny Port ¨ô Rich Strikeö 3w bid, bested rest

19á22=13FG fst 1° C 47© 1:12¦1:36§1:49 RisenStr-G2 86 4 /10 7ª 8©ô 9ªô 7¤ô 5¬ö Geroux F 122 24.00 93= 02 Epicenter §ö Smile Happyô Zandon Ç Ins,shuffld,6p1/4,stay
7â22= 7TP fst 1 ú ý 23¨ :46¨1:11©1:37© OC 50k/N1X -N 71 8 /10 4©ô 5¬ 4¦ö 2¦ 1É Esquivel E L122 2.40 88= 19 Tawny PortÉ On Thin Iceö Legendary LoreÉ Bmpd st, led, gamely
4ã21= 4TP fst 1 ú 23¨ :47§1:12§1:37¨ Md Sp Wt 61k 62 3 /12 11¤ö10¤ô 7©õ 1ô 1«ô Esquivel E 119 *2.10 95= 03 Tawny Port «ô Lemonadeatthelatchô Master Lea§ö Impressive debut

WORKS: ß11 CD 4f fst :50¨ B 21/30 à26 FG 5f fst 1:00§ B 3/25 à19 FG 5f fst 1:00 B 9/43 à12 FG 5f fst 1:02§ B 28/32 à5 FG 4f fst :48¨ B 11/76 á12 FG 5f fst 1:01¨ B 13/28

TRAINER: WonLastStart(300 .29 $1.98) Dirt(887 .27 $1.77) Routes(752 .27 $1.76) Stakes(345 .26 $1.76)
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Barber Road
Own: WSS Racing LLC

Gr/ro. c. 3 (Mar) KEENOV19 $15,000
Sire: Race Day (Tapit)
Dam:Encounter (Southern Image)
Br: Susan Forrester & Judy Curry (Ky)
Tr: Ortiz John A(0 0 0 0 .00) 2022:(115 21 .18)

Life 8 2 4 1 $650,720 88

2022 4 0 3 1 $550,000 88

2021 4 2 1 0 $100,720 84

Cd 2 1 1 0 $77,220 84

D.Fst 7 2 3 1 $600,720 88

Wet(364) 1 0 1 0 $50,000 78
Synth 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(220) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst(282) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

2ß22=12OP fst 1° 46§ 1:11¦1:37¦1:50§ ArkDerby-G1 88 3 /9 8«ô 8¨ö 5¨ 3© 2§ö Gutierrez R 119b 10.00 84= 07 Cyberknife§ö Barber Roadö Secret Oath©ô Imrpvd 2nd,luggd,up2nd
26á22=11OP fst 1Â 23§ :48©1:14¦1:45¨ Rebel-G2 83 9 /11 9«õ 6§õ 6¨õ 4¨ô 3ô Gutierrez R 117b 6.50 80= 18 Un Ojoô Ethereal Roadó Barber Road¦õ Split foes late,willng
29â22= 9OP fst 1Â ý 23 :47¦1:12§1:45© Southwst-G3 86 8 /12 11¦§10«õ 7¨ö 5§õ 2¦ô Santana R Jr 117b 11.80 78= 22 Newgrange¦ô Barber Road¦õ Ben Diesel§ö 5w 7/8,4w 2nd,2nd best
1â22= 9OP slyø 1 C 23 :46¦1:12¦1:39§ SmrtyJnsL250k 78 10/13 5ª 6«õ 5¦ö 3¦ô 2§ Gutierrez R 117b 8.50 80= 21 Dash Attack§ Barber Road¦ Ignitisó 3w,traffic,up late 2nd

27ä21= 9CD fst 6ôf 22© :46 1:10§1:16© LvlyShvlyB200k 84 5 /6 1 3¦ 3¦ 2ô 2ô Gaffalione T 122b 9.30 90= 13 Tejano Twistô Barber Road¦ö Cool Papa G¦ô Long drv 1/16, gave in
10ä21= 6CD fst 6ôf ÿ 23 :46§1:10¨1:17 Alw 30000s 75 4 /5 2 2¦ 1Ç 1§ô 1«õ Gutierrez R 122b *2.00 90= 13 Barber Road«õ JesuitÇ Barstowª Press 2wd,took over1/4
14å21= 4Kee fst 1Â ÿ 24 :49¨1:14§1:45¦ Md 30000 71 2 /7 1ô 1ô 1Ç 1Ç 1¨ö Gutierrez R 119b 5.60 77= 26 BarberRoad ¨ö Lemonadeattheltch¤ô Loonshot§ Repelled foe, widened
3Ý21= 3Cnl fst 5f 22§ :45§ :57¦ Md Sp Wt 49k 39 5 /6 6 6©ö 6«õ 4¬ 4¦§õ Gutierrez R 119 5.90 90 - Tejano Twist¨ Surfer Dudeªõ Ruling Front© 3wd upper,no threat

WORKS: ß22 CD 6f fst 1:16§ B 4/4 à27 OP 4f fst :49§ B 32/88 à19 OP 4f fst :48¦ B 11/101 á21 OP 4f fst :48 B 4/49 á15 OP 5f fst 1:00§ B 2/31 á8 OP 5f fst 1:02© B 7/10

TRAINER: 31-60Days(123 .17 $2.63) Dirt(331 .18 $2.00) Routes(164 .15 $2.01) Stakes(51 .08 $0.55)

Un Ojo
Own: Cypress Creek Equine LLC and Whisperi

Dk. b or b. g. 3 (Mar)
Sire: Laoban (Uncle Mo) $25,000
Dam:Risk a Chance (A.P. Indy)
Br: Southern Equine Stables, LLC (NY)
Tr: Courville Ricky(0 0 0 0 .00) 2022:(47 2 .04)

Life 7 2 2 0 $782,571 84

2022 3 1 1 0 $656,250 84

2021 4 1 1 0 $126,321 62

Cd 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 6 2 1 0 $732,571 84

Wet(403) 1 0 1 0 $50,000 80
Synth 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(229) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst(306*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

2ß22=12OP fst 1° 46§ 1:11¦1:37¦1:50§ ArkDerby-G1 71 5 /9 6« 7¨õ 9¤õ 9¦© 8¦©õ Vazquez R A 122 19.00 73= 07 Cyberknife§ö Barber Roadö Secret Oath©ô Rail,chckd3/8,gve way
26á22=11OP fst 1Â 23§ :48©1:14¦1:45¨ Rebel-G2 84 4 /11 4¨ô 3¦ 3¦ 3¦ 1ô Vazquez R A 117 75.40 81= 18 Un Ojoô Ethereal Roadó Barber Road¦õ Rail trip, late push

Previously trained by Dutrow Anthony W 2021: ( 73 17 21 11 0.23 )
5á22= 8Aqu my 1° C 48 1:14¦1:41¨1:55© Withers-G3 80 8 /11 11¦«11¦¬ 9¦¥ 4¤ô 2©ô McCarthy T 118 28.25 63= 28 Early Voting©ô Un Ojo Ç Gilded Age¦ö 4w upper, closed well

18ã21= 6Aqu fst 7f 22¨ :46§1:12¦1:25© ËNYStlnSrsB500k 62 11/11 5 6©ô 7ªô 3§ô 2É McCarthy T 120 23.20 75= 15 GenoÉ Un Ojo§õ Unique Unions© Bmp6-1/2,3w,bmpd late
Previously trained by Courville Ricky 2021(as of 11/20): ( 92 21 10 7 0.23 )

20ä21= 9DeD fst 1 C 23¦ :47¨1:13©1:41§ JeanLafitB100k 61 1 /10 10© 8«õ 5©ô 3¨ 4ª Magnon D H L115f 10.30e 78= 20 ìWitMinuteHyes§ô KelysBrothrÇ VodkGimlt§ô Slipped thru,fnsh strg
5ä21= 1DeD fst 6ôf 23© :49¦1:16§1:22© Md Sp Wt 35k 53 8 /8 6 6ªô 8©ö 4ö 1©õ Broussard A L121f 4.50 81= 17 Un Ojo©õ Goldusterö Zultan ö Going away end
9å21= 2Kee fst 6f 22¦ :46 :58 1:10¨ Md Sp Wt 83k 17 6 /9 9 9¤õ 9¦¥ 8¦© 8§© Murrill M 119 25.70 62= 13 Kaely's Brother ö Trademark §õ B Sudd ª Veered in st,no factor

WORKS: ß23 CD 5f fst :59§ B 2/70 ß16 CCT 5f fst 1:03 B 2/8 à26 OP 4f fst :48© B 21/94 òà19 CCT 5f fst 1:03 B 1/6 á21 Bel tr.t 4f fst :50 B 36/104

TRAINER: 31-60Days(50 .16 $3.89) Dirt(130 .15 $3.75) Routes(37 .14 $5.45) Stakes(14 .07 $10.91)

Early Voting
Own: Klaravich Stables Inc

Dk. b or b. c. 3 (Mar) KEESEP20 $200,000
Sire: Gun Runner (Candy Ride*Arg) $125,000
Dam:Amour d'Ete (Tiznow)
Br: Three Chimneys Farm, LLC (Ky)
Tr: Brown Chad C(0 0 0 0 .00) 2022:(216 72 .33)

Life 3 2 1 0 $321,500 96

2022 2 1 1 0 $277,500 96

2021 1 1 0 0 $44,000 76

Cd 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 2 1 1 0 $184,000 96

Wet(480) 1 1 0 0 $137,500 87
Synth 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(292) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst(319) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

9ß22= 8Aqu fst 1° C 47¨ 1:11§1:35¨1:47© WoodMem-G2 96 3 /8 1¦ 1ô 1ô 1§ 2É Ortiz J L 123 2.40 108 - Mo DonegalÉ EarlyVoting¨ô Skippylongstocking¦ô Ins-2p,led past 1/16
5á22= 8Aqu my 1° C 48 1:14¦1:41¨1:55© Withers-G3 87 9 /11 1¦ 1§ 1¨ô 1«ô 1©ô Ortiz J L 118 *1.30 68= 28 Early Voting©ô Un Ojo Ç Gilded Age¦ö In hand 3-4w, held clr

18ã21= 1Aqu fst 1 23¦ :47 1:12¨1:38§ Md Sp Wt 80k 76 7 /7 2Ç 2Ç 1§ô 1§ô 1¦ô Ortiz J L 119 *.95 81= 18 Early Voting ¦ô Matt Doyleªõ Iconic Adventure § 3p turn,steady urging
WORKS: ß23 Bel tr.t 4f fst :49© B 44/118 ß2 Bel tr.t 4f fst :48¨ B 18/196 à26 Bel tr.t 5f fst 1:00§ B 7/54 à18 Bel tr.t 4f fst :48§ B 26/136 à11 Bel tr.t 4f fst :47© B 18/255 à5 Bel tr.t 4f fst :48§ B 9/158

TRAINER: 2Off45-180(135 .29 $1.96) Dirt(385 .27 $1.61) Routes(803 .26 $1.84) Stakes(305 .22 $1.55)

Messier
Own: SF Racing LLC Starlight Racing, Madak

B. c. 3 (Mar) FTKSEL20 $470,000
Sire: Empire Maker (Unbridled) $85,000
Dam:Checkered Past (Smart Strike)
Br: Sam-Son Farm (Ont-C)
Tr: Yakteen Tim(0 0 0 0 .00) 2022:(60 11 .18)

Life 6 3 3 0 $435,600 103

2022 2 1 1 0 $270,000 103

2021 4 2 2 0 $165,600 86

Cd 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 6 3 3 0 $435,600 103

Wet(417) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(324) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst(322) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

9ß22= 6SA fst 1° C 46¨ 1:10©1:35©1:48§ SADerby-G1 99 4 /6 2ô 2¦ 2ô 1¦ 2§õ Velazquez J R 124 1.30 90= 08 Taiba§õ Messier¦¥ Happy JackÉ Bid 3/8,clear,yielded
Previously trained by Baffert Bob 2021: ( 341 108 65 50 0.32 )

6á22= 8SA fst 1Â S 23¦ :46©1:11¦1:42© RBLewis-G3 103 1 /5 1ô 1ô 1ô 1¤ 1¦ª Velazquez J R 120 *.60 95= 08 Messier¦ª Cabo Spirit¬ Wharton©ô Ins,clear1/4,hand urgd
11ã21= 9LRC fst 1Â 22¨ :46¨1:10©1:42¦ LosAlFut-G2 83 3 /5 3¦ 2Ç 1Ç 1ô 2¦ Prat F 120b *.50 93= 15 Slow Down Andy¦ Messier ® Barossa¦ö 3dp,btw,bpd 3/16,yield
14ä21= 8Dmr fst 7f 21§ :43¦1:09¦1:22¨ BobHope-G3 86 1 /4 4 4©ô 3¨ô 2ô 1¨ô Prat F 120 *1.20 97= 06 Messier¨ô Forbidden Kingdom ¦ö Winning Map©ô 4wd into str,drove clr
22å21= 4SA fst 6f 21© :44¨ :56©1:10¦ Md Sp Wt 61k 82 3 /6 3 2§ 1§ 1« 1«ô Prat F 122b *.40 86= 15 Messier «ô Don't Swear Daveô Blackadder©ö Brk in,drew off easily
27Þ21= 6LRC fst 5f 22 :45© :58 Md Sp Wt 45k 60 5 /5 4 4¦ô 3§ô 2§ 2¦ Smith M E 122b *.50 88= 11 Olympic Legend¦ Messier § Carbonite¦ö Drftd uppr,anlg out/in
WORKS: ß23 SA 5f fst :59© H 9/48 ß2 SA 5f fst 1:00¨ H 19/57 òà27 SA 6f fst 1:11§ H 1/5 à20 SA 4f fst :48¨ H 26/61 òà13 SA 5f fst :59§ H 1/62 à7 SA 4f fst :48¨ H 13/40

TRAINER: 2Off45-180(24 .29 $1.45) Dirt(83 .19 $1.85) Routes(81 .12 $0.82) Stakes(15 .13 $0.89)

Zozos
Own: Butzow Barry and Joni

Dk. b or b. c. 3 (Mar)
Sire: Munnings (Speightstown) $85,000
Dam:Papa's Forest (Forestry)
Br: Barry Butzow & Joni Butzow (Ky)
Tr: Cox Brad H(0 0 0 0 .00) 2022:(276 67 .24)

Life 3 2 1 0 $291,200 98

2022 3 2 1 0 $291,200 98

2021 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Cd 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 3 2 1 0 $291,200 98

Wet(435) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(302) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst(262) 1 0 1 0 $200,000 98

26à22=12FG fst 1± 47¦ 1:11¨1:36 1:54¦ LaDerby-G2 98 2 /9 1¦ 1ô 1ô 2¦ô 2§ô Geroux F 122 2.50 101= 01 Epicenter§ô Zozos§ Pioneer of Medina¨ô Ins,no match,2nd best
11á22= 8OP fst 1Â 23© :48©1:14¦1:44§ OC 100k/N1X -N 92 9 /11 2¦ô 2¦ 2Ç 1© 1¦¥õ Geroux F L119 3.90 87= 15 Zozos¦¥õ îElusive Target§ îBarossa§ Pressed,duel,roused
23â22= 9FG fst 6f 21¨ :45¦ :57©1:11 Md Sp Wt 52k 70 7 /8 4 4¨ô 4§ 3¦ 1ô Hernandez C J L122 2.10 87= 11 Zozos ô Stayed in for Half ¦õ Strong Quality ö 4wd,left lead,grind,up
WORKS: òß22 CD 6f fst 1:12§ B 1/4 ß15 CD 5f fst 1:00¨ B 15/60 ß8 CD 4f fst :48 B 17/76 à19 FG 4f fst :49¦ B 47/110 òà12 FG 5f fst :59¨ B 1/32 à5 FG 5f fst 1:01§ B 10/34

TRAINER: 31-60Days(520 .27 $1.72) Dirt(887 .27 $1.77) Routes(752 .27 $1.76) Stakes(345 .26 $1.76)
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Summer Is Tomorrow
Own: Burke Michael Hilary and Burke, Negar

B. c. 3 (Apr) KEENOV19 $25,000
Sire: Summer Front (War Front) $7,500
Dam:Always Tomorrow (Badge of Silver)
Br: Brereton C. Jones (Ky)
Tr: Seemar Bhupat(0 0 0 0 .00) 2022:(0 0 .00)

Life 7 2 3 0 $267,606 -

2022 4 1 2 0 $249,634 -

2021 3 1 1 0 $17,972 -

Cd 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 7 2 3 0 $267,606 -

Wet(361) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(306) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst(333) 1 0 1 0 $200,000 -

26à22 Meydan (UAE) ft Í1± LH 1:59¨ UAE Derby-G2 16 2§ö Barzalona M 121 - Crown Pride§ö Summer Is Tomorrow¦õ Island Falconö
Timeform Rating: 99 Stk 1000000 Sn led, rdn clr 500m out, hdd 200m out, r.o.

25á22 Meydan (UAE) ft Í7f LH 1:24© Al Karama S. Presented By Lincoln Cor 10 1¤õ Doyle J 126 - Summer Is Tomorrow¤õ Rawyó J J Jumboö
Timeform Rating: 99 Alw 60000 Sn led, rdn clr 600m out, r.o. wl, easily

12á22 Jebel Ali (UAE) ft Í6f Str 1:13¨ Arm Holding 9 4§ö O'Shea T 131 - Libyan Classic¦ô Black Mark¦õ Nomaseeó
Timeform Rating: 67 Alw 27200 Sn led, hdd 400m out, wknd fnl 100m

14â22 Meydan (UAE) ft Í6f LH 1:12¦ Festival City S. Presented By Palm We 7 2©õ O'Shea T 121 - Bet Law©õ Summer Is Tomorrow¨ô Mr Kafooô
Timeform Rating: 82 Alw 60000 Trckd ldrs, r.o. wl fnl 500m, no ch w wnr

23ã21 Meydan (UAE) ft Í6f LH 1:12¦ 2Î British Business Group Sponsored By D 9 1©ô O'Shea T 128 - Summer Is Tomorrow©ô Rawy §ö Mr Kafoo¦õ
Timeform Rating: 85 Maiden 22500 Sn led, rdn clr 400m out, r.o. wl, easily

2ã21 Meydan (UAE) ft Í7f LH 1:26© 2Î Dubai Sponsored By UAE Navy 12 7©ö O'Shea T 128 - MujeerÉ Street Mood¦õ Made in Dubaiô
Timeform Rating: 61 Maiden 22500 Trckd ldr til wknd fnl 300m

18ä21 Meydan (UAE) ft Í6f LH 1:12¦ 2Î Dubai Civil Defense 7 2¤õ O'Shea T 128 - Taking Names¤õ Summer Is Tomorrow¨õ Street Mood¦ö
Timeform Rating: 52 Maiden 22500 Sn led, hdd 500m out, r.o. wl

Charge It
Own: Whisper Hill Farm LLC

Gr/ro. c. 3 (Apr)
Sire: Tapit (Pulpit) $185,000
Dam:I'll Take Charge (Indian Charlie)
Br: Whisper Hill Farm, LLC (Ky)
Tr: Pletcher Todd A(0 0 0 0 .00) 2022:(284 69 .24)

Life 3 1 2 0 $230,400 93

2022 3 1 2 0 $230,400 93

2021 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Cd 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 3 1 2 0 $230,400 93

Wet(432) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(323) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst(283) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

2ß22=14GP fst 1° C 47¦ 1:10¨1:36§1:50¨ FlaDerby-G1 93 6 /11 4§ô 4§ 4§ô 4§ 2¦õ Saez L 122 3.20 84= 13 White Abarrio¦õ Charge It¦ Simplification¨ô Hit gate,lug in 2x str
12á22= 9GP fst 1 24¦ :47§1:11§1:35§ Md Sp Wt 53k 93 10/10 1¦ 1¦ 1¦ô 1ª 1¤ô Saez L L120 *.20 94= 10 Charge It¤ô Enough Already¦ö Touch Code§ Drew off,much the best
8â22= 7GP fst 1 23¨ :46 1:10§1:36 Md Sp Wt 53k 83 2 /10 2ô 1ô 1Ç 1Ç 2É Saez L L120 *1.40 91= 09 VolcanicÉ Charge It ¦§ô Touch Code§ô Long duel inside winnr

WORKS: ß22 CD 5f fst 1:00§ B 10/47 òß15 PBD 4f fst :47¨ B 1/13 òà26 PBD 4f fst :48¦ B 1/31 òà19 PBD 5f fst 1:00 B 1/8 à12 PBD 5f fst 1:00 B 3/18 à5 PBD 5f fst 1:00© B 5/16

TRAINER: 2Off45-180(151 .24 $1.55) 31-60Days(507 .25 $1.81) Dirt(721 .26 $1.81) Routes(853 .23 $1.66) Stakes(330 .22 $1.94)

Happy Jack
Own: Calumet Farm

B. c. 3 (Mar)
Sire: Oxbow (Awesome Again) $7,500
Dam:Tapitstry (Tapit)
Br: Calumet Farm (Ky)
Tr: O'Neill Doug F(0 0 0 0 .00) 2022:(205 40 .20)

Life 4 1 0 2 $182,200 83

2022 4 1 0 2 $182,200 83

2021 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Cd 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 4 1 0 2 $182,200 83

Wet(440) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(259) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst(313*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

9ß22= 6SA fst 1° C 46¨ 1:10©1:35©1:48§ SADerby-G1 83 1 /6 5ª 5®ô 6¬ 5®ô 3¦§õ Cedillo A 124b 26.80 80= 08 Taiba§õ Messier¦¥ Happy JackÉ Off bit slow,best rest
5à22= 6SA fst 1Â C 22¨ :45©1:10§1:43© SnFelipe-G2 82 1 /7 3© 3¦¥ 5®ö 3¦¨ 3¦¥ô Cedillo A 120 26.30 79= 11 ForbiddenKingdomªö Doppelganger©ö HappyJckª Drftd into str,clr 3rd
6á22= 8SA fst 1Â S 23¦ :46©1:11¦1:42© RBLewis-G3 61 5 /5 5¨ 5ª 5¤ô 5¦¬ 5§¬õ Cedillo A 120b 7.70 68= 08 Messier¦ª Cabo Spirit¬ Wharton©ô Ins,tip 3wd,no menace

22â22= 8SA fst 6f 21¨ :44© :57©1:11 Md Sp Wt 68k 75 6 /8 1 4¨ 5ªô 3§ô 1¦õ Cedillo A L122b 24.40 82= 18 Happy Jack¦õ Bletchley Parkö Midnight Furyô Rallied, drove clear
WORKS: ß2 SA 6f fst 1:14¦ H 5/12 à26 SA 5f fst 1:00© H 10/54 à20 SA 5f fst 1:00§ H 9/59 á26 SA 7f fst 1:26¦ H 1/1 á20 SA 4f fst :51 H 44/49

TRAINER: Dirt(409 .16 $1.56) Routes(343 .14 $1.12) Stakes(124 .07 $0.60)

Pioneer of Medina
Own: Sumaya U.S. Stable

B. c. 3 (Feb)
Sire: Pioneerof the Nile (Empire Maker) $110,000
Dam:Lights of Medina (Eskendereya)
Br: International Equities Holding, Inc. (Ky)
Tr: Pletcher Todd A(0 0 0 0 .00) 2022:(284 69 .24)

Life 6 2 1 2 $181,350 96

2022 3 1 0 1 $150,800 96

2021 3 1 1 1 $30,550 69

Cd 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 5 2 1 1 $177,300 96

Wet(365) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth 1 0 0 1 $4,050 69
Turf(314) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst(284) 1 0 0 1 $100,000 96

26à22=12FG fst 1± 47¦ 1:11¨1:36 1:54¦ LaDerby-G2 96 7 /9 2¦ 2ô 2ô 3© 3©ô Gaffalione T 122b 15.70 99= 01 Epicenter§ô Zozos§ Pioneer of Medina¨ô Pressd 2w,no match btw
19á22=13FG fst 1° C 47© 1:12¦1:36§1:49 RisenStr-G2 93 6 /10 2¦ 2¦ 2¦ô 2©ô 4¨õ Saez L 122b 33.80 98= 02 Epicenter §ö Smile Happyô Zandon Ç Bmp,stalk 2w,chasd btw
22â22= 3FG fst 1Â 24¦ :48§1:13§1:45¦ OC 50k/N1X -N 80 3 /7 1¦ô 1ô 1ô 1¦ 1¦ö Geroux F L119b 7.10 87= 09 PioneerofMedina¦ö Kevin'sFollyÉ StellarTap¦ö Stumbld,2p,repelld bid
22ã21= 5Tam fst 1©¥ ÿ 23 :47§1:13¦1:42¨ Md Sp Wt 25k 66 5 /6 2§ô 2¦ 1© 1§ô 1¦ô Morales P 119b *1.50 81= 28 PionerofMdin ¦ô CompltAgnd¦ô ThThundrrªô Prompted foe,took over
31å21= 4GP fst Í1¬¥ ú 24¦ :49 1:13©1:43 Md Sp Wt 45k 69 6 /11 5¨õ 6© 7§ö 3©ô 3¨ö Torres C A 118 3.00 - - Mannix¨õ Grand Davidô Pioneer of Medina ©õ 3&4w,mild late gain
6æ21= 4Mth fst 6f 22¦ :45© :58¨1:11¦ Md Sp Wt 56k 45 4 /7 4 1Ç 2¦ô 2ô 2«ô Lopez P L117 2.20 79= 09 AffbleMonrch«ô PioneerofMedin¦õ Courvoisir§õ Steady 7/16,3w bid 1/4

WORKS: òß25 CD 5f fst :59© B 1/8 òß15 PBD 5f fst 1:00§ B 1/8 ß8 PBD 4f fst :49¨ B 4/14 à19 PBD 4f fst :48© B 4/25 à12 PBD 5f fst 1:00 B 3/18 à5 PBD 4f fst :49¦ B 2/18

TRAINER: 31-60Days(507 .25 $1.81) Dirt(721 .26 $1.81) Routes(853 .23 $1.66) Stakes(330 .22 $1.94)

In Due Time
Own: Edge Racing Medallion Racing and Park

Ch. c. 3 (Feb) OBSAPR21 $95,000
Sire: Not This Time (Giant's Causeway) $45,000
Dam:Sweet Sweet Annie (Curlin)
Br: Gary & Mary West Stables Inc (Ky)
Tr: Breen Kelly J(0 0 0 0 .00) 2022:(97 9 .09)

Life 5 2 1 2 $187,180 92

2022 4 1 1 2 $152,680 92

2021 1 1 0 0 $34,500 67

Cd 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 4 1 1 2 $152,680 92

Wet(437) 1 1 0 0 $34,500 67
Synth 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(347) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst(297*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

16ß22= 9Kee fst 1Â 23© :48 1:12§1:45¦ Lexingtn-G3 85 2 /11 6¨ 5§ô 6¨õ 6¨ô 3§ô Lopez P 118 *1.90 74= 24 Tawny Port¦ Major General¦ô In Due Time¦ Up ins str, mild gain
5à22=12GP fst 1Â ý 23¨ :48¦1:12 1:44 FntnOYth-G2 90 4 /11 4¨ 6¦ö 7¦ô 4§ 2¨ô Lopez P 120 6.20 81= 06 Simplification¨ô In Due Time¦ O Captainö Alter out, good finish
4á22= 9GP fst 1 C 23¦ :45¨1:10¨1:35© OC 75k/N1X -N 92 1 /8 7¦ö 3¦ô 3ô 1§ 1ªö Lopez P L120 10.50 92= 11 In Due Timeªö American Icon¦ô Iron Works Ç Mv out3/8,took over 5p
8â22= 5GP fst 6f 22 :45¦ :57 1:09¦ OC 75k/N1X -N 74 4 /5 2 3¦ 4§ô 3© 3©ô Lopez P L120 6.80 91= 09 Dean's ListÉ Dean Delivers©õ In Due Time ©ô Mvd out4w1/4,left lead

18Û21= 2Mth myø 5ôf 22© :46§ :58§1:04© Md Sp Wt 56k 67 1 /7 2 1Ç 1Ç 1Ç 1¦ Juarez N L117 2.80 90= 13 In Due Time¦ Ten Gauge¦¦ö He's Got Jump¨ Inside duel, edged clr
WORKS: ß9 Kee 4f gd :52 B 29/32 ß1 PmM 5f fst 1:01 B 9/21 à25 PmM 5f fst 1:00 B 2/8 á26 PmM 5f fst 1:01¨ B 11/25 òá18 PmM 5f fst :59¨ B 1/18

TRAINER: Dirt(418 .15 $1.22) Routes(271 .14 $1.35) Stakes(87 .14 $0.98)

Ethereal Road
Own: Gilbert Julie and Sones, Aaron

B. c. 3 (Feb) KEESEP20 $90,000
Sire: Quality Road (Elusive Quality) $150,000
Dam:Sustained (War Front)
Br: Paul Pompa Jr. (Ky)
Tr: Lukas D. W(0 0 0 0 .00) 2022:(66 4 .06)

Life 7 1 1 1 $294,545 84

2022 4 1 1 0 $281,400 84

2021 3 M 0 1 $13,145 68

Cd 2 0 0 0 $4,745 68

D.Fst 5 1 1 0 $273,645 84

Wet(401) 2 0 0 1 $20,900 80
Synth 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(355) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst(294) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

16ß22= 9Kee fst 1Â 23© :48 1:12§1:45¦ Lexingtn-G3 84 4 /11 7© 6¨ô 8©õ 4§ô 4¨ô Espinoza V 118 9.50 73= 24 Tawny Port¦ Major General¦ô In Due Time¦ Bmp st,5p upr,bid,flat
9ß22= 9Kee gd 1° 48¦ 1:12¨1:37©1:50¦ BlueGras-G1 80 8 /11 5§ô 7¨ 7¨ô 6« 7¦¦ô Contreras L 123 13.30 76= 18 Zandon§ô Smile Happy¨ö Emmanuelô 3w,5w2nd,bump upr,tire

26á22=11OP fst 1Â 23§ :48©1:14¦1:45¨ Rebel-G2 83 10/11 5© 5§õ 4§ô 1ô 2ô Contreras L 117 15.80 80= 18 Un Ojoô Ethereal Roadó Barber Road¦õ Ranged up 4w,led,drift
29â22=11OP fst 1Â 23§ :48§1:14 1:46© Md Sp Wt 84k 81 2 /12 12¦«12¦§ 9¤õ 4§ö 1© Contreras L L122 19.60 75= 22 EtherealRoad© QuicktoBlame¦ö GointotheShowô Hesitd brk,5w, willing
18ã21=10OP myø 1Â 23 :47¨1:13 1:45© Md Sp Wt 84k 64 6 /12 8«õ10¬ 9¬õ 5¤ 3«õ Arrieta F L119 12.30 74= 15 Call MeJamalÇ QuicktoBlame«õ EtherealRoad ªö 2p, no match top two
28ä21= 6CD fst 7f C 22 :45¦1:10 1:23 Md Sp Wt 121k 68 9 /11 4 7ªô 6© 5©ô 5ªö Cohen D 119 35.80 81= 13 Surfer DudeÉ Kupuna ¦ö Winterwoodô 4path turn, moved up
31å21= 7CD fst 7f 22§ :45§1:10§1:23¨ Md Sp Wt 121k 55 5 /11 9 9¦¥ 8¦¥ 7¦¦ 7¦¨ô Bejarano R 119 31.40 70= 15 B SuddÉ Unpredictable Bay « Wolfe County¨ô No factor
WORKS: ß25 CD 5f fst 1:02¦ B 8/8 à31 OP 5f gd :59¨ B 1/3 òà23 OP 5f gd 1:00¦ B 1/5 à14 OP 5f fst 1:00 B 5/20 à6 OP 5f fst 1:01§ B 7/14 á22 OP 3f sly :37¦ B 2/3

TRAINER: Dirt(238 .10 $1.04) Routes(139 .11 $1.13) Stakes(26 .08 $0.22)
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Rich Strike
Own: RED TR-Racing LLC

Ch. c. 3 (Apr)
Sire: Keen Ice (Curlin) $7,500
Dam:Gold Strike (Smart Strike)
Br: Calumet Farm (Ky)
Tr: Reed Eric R(0 0 0 0 .00) 2022:(132 16 .12)

Life 7 1 0 3 $111,289 84

2022 3 0 0 2 $72,500 84

2021 4 1 0 1 $38,789 65

Cd 1 1 0 0 $28,000 65

D.Fst 3 1 0 1 $38,600 65

Wet(252) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth 3 0 0 2 $72,500 84
Turf(255) 1 0 0 0 $189 25

Dst(287) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

2ß22=12TP fst 1° ú C 47 1:11¦1:35©1:48¨ JRSteaks-G3 84 4 /12 11¤õ11«ö 11¬ö 5¨ô 3ªö Leon S 123b 26.20 95= 04 Tiz the Bomb§õ Tawny Port ¨ô Rich Strikeö Ran up rail for show
5à22= 5TP fst 1Â ú C 23© :48 1:12§1:44 JBttglaM-B125k 76 2 /12 11®õ11« 10¬ö 6§ö 4¨ Leon S 118b 20.60 88= 14 Tiz the Bomb É Stolen Base§õ Graelô Angled out moved up

22â22= 5TP fst 1 ú 24§ :48¨1:13©1:39¨ LeonatusB99k 68 7 /10 8ªô 8ªô 7©õ 4© 3¨õ Leon S 118b 8.40 76= 26 Erase§ Twenty Four Mamba¦õ Rich Strikeö Along for show spot
26ã21=11FG fst 1Â 24§ :47¨1:12§1:44 GunRunnerB98k 64 7 /7 7«ô 7¬õ 7¤ 5¦¥ 5¦© Leon S 122b 46.20 77= 09 Epicenter«ô Tejano Twist§ Surfer DudeÇ 3p1st,ins2nd,no factor
9å21= 4Kee fst 1 23 :46¨1:11©1:38§ OC 80k/N2L -N 56 5 /7 6©ö 6¨ô 6«ô 5« 3¨ô Leparoux J R 118b 3.70 73= 20 Sport Pepper¦ Britain's Kitten§ô Rich Strikeô Bobbled st, steady 1st

17æ21= 5CD fst 1 22© :46§1:11©1:36© Md c-30000 65 1 /11 8ª 4¦ô 1ô 1¬ 1¦¬õ Beschizza A 119b 10.30 85= 14 Rich Strike¦¬õ Loonshot¨õ Paynt YourWagon§ô Drew off, geared down
Claimed from Calumet Farm for $30,000, Sharp Joe Trainer 2021(as of 9/17): ( 257 50 34 34 0.19 )

15Ý21= 9ElP fm 1 ê S 25¨ :51¦1:16¨1:39§ Md Sp Wt 51k 25 3 /10 10¦¥ 8«õ 10¦¥ 10¦ª 10¦©ô Santana R Jr 119 4.70 51= 18 Call Me Gusto¦ô Close Knit§ö Grael É Outrun
WORKS: ß16 Kee 4f fst :48 B 10/106 òà26 TP ú 5f fst :59§ B 1/31 á26 TP ú 4f fst :47¦ B 5/84 òá21 Mer 4f fst :51 B 1/10 òá13 TP ú 5f fst 1:01¨ B 1/13

TRAINER: 31-60Days(238 .21 $1.69) Dirt(315 .23 $1.40) Routes(296 .18 $1.41) Stakes(16 .00 $0.00)

Rattle N Roll
Own: Lucky Seven Stable (Mackin)

Ch. c. 3 (Apr) KEESEP20 $210,000
Sire: Connect (Curlin) $25,000
Dam:Jazz Tune (Johannesburg)
Br: St. Simon Place (Ky)
Tr: McPeek Kenneth G(0 0 0 0 .00) 2022:(95 13 .14)

Life 7 2 0 1 $435,960 90

2022 3 0 0 0 $56,500 90

2021 4 2 0 1 $379,460 81

Cd 2 1 0 1 $79,460 69

D.Fst 6 2 0 1 $423,460 90

Wet(359) 1 0 0 0 $12,500 81
Synth 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(263) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst(250) 1 0 0 0 $40,000 90

9ß22= 9Kee gd 1° 48¦ 1:12¨1:37©1:50¦ BlueGras-G1 81 9 /11 11ªö11ª 8© 7¤ô 6¦¥ö Hernandez B J Jr 123b 11.70 77= 18 Zandon§ô Smile Happy¨ö Emmanuelô Step slow,6w2nd,tired
26à22=12FG fst 1± 47¦ 1:11¨1:36 1:54¦ LaDerby-G2 90 9 /9 7¬ô 6ªô 6« 6¤ô 4¤ Hernandez B J Jr 122 6.10 96= 01 Epicenter§ô Zozos§ Pioneer of Medina¨ô 3p,6p btw upr,moved up
5à22=12GP fst 1Â ý 23¨ :48¦1:12 1:44 FntnOYth-G2 83 6 /11 9ªö 8§õ 8§ô 8©ö 6¬õ Hernandez B J Jr 123 4.90 78= 06 Simplification¨ô In Due Time¦ O Captainö No factor inside
9å21= 9Kee fst 1Â ý 22© :46¨1:11©1:43¨ BrdrsFut-G1 81 6 /13 8¬ 7« 5§ô 1§ 1©õ Hernandez B J Jr 122 8.70 85= 20 RattleNRoll©õ DoubleThunderô ClssicCusewy¦õ 4wd gain 2nd,took over

23æ21= 6CD fst 1Â 24§ :49¦1:14¨1:44© Md Sp Wt 120k 69 6 /10 5¨ô 4¦ô 6§õ 3É 1¨ Hernandez B J Jr 119 *2.20 81= 19 Rattle N Roll ¨ Ten Gauge¦õ Ignitis ¨ô Broke out st,bmpd hard
26Ý21= 5Sar fst 1° 50 1:14§1:39§1:52§ Md Sp Wt 100k - 4 /8 8©ö 7ª 6¨ô - - Ortiz J L 119 2.55 - 27 Kpclmcrryon¦ô CommndrCompton©ô LuniSm ¦ö Bolted2nd trn,pulld up
26Þ21= 2CD fst 6f 21¨ :44© :57¦1:10 Md Sp Wt 102k 62 2 /12 11 11¦¦ 10¦¨ 6¬ô 3ª Hernandez B J Jr 119 16.40 82= 10 Gunite¦ô Brigadier General¨ô Rattle N Roll¦õ Off slow, weaved thru
WORKS: ß23 CD 4f fst :48§ B 14/84 òà19 GP 5f fst :58© B 1/28 á26 GP 5f fst :58¨ B 2/41 á19 GP 5f fst :59¨ B 3/42 á12 GP 4f fst :50¦ B 62/113

TRAINER: Dirt(357 .16 $1.93) Routes(393 .16 $2.04) Stakes(103 .20 $1.86)

Bye Bye Bobby
Own: B4 Farms LLC

Gr/ro. c. 3 (Apr) KEESEP20 $870,000
Sire: Quality Road (Elusive Quality) $150,000
Dam:Revel in the Win (Red Bullet)
Br: Stonestreet Thoroughbred Holdings LLC (Ky)
Tr: Fincher Todd W(0 0 0 0 .00) 2022:(125 30 .24)

Life 5 1 3 0 $176,700 86

2022 3 0 3 0 $146,700 86

2021 2 1 0 0 $30,000 75

Cd 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 5 1 3 0 $176,700 86

Wet(417) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(324) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst(269) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

27à22=11Sun fst 1° 45¦ 1:09§1:36©1:50 SunDrby-G3 86 5 /8 4¨ö 3©ô 3¨ô 1Ç 2ô Chirinos R 122 5.20 83= 17 SlowDownAndyô ByeByeBobby¤ô PepperSprayô Float 7w,drft str,game
27á22= 9Sun fst 1Â 23¨ :46©1:10§1:42© MineBrDbyB100k 78 2 /8 5¨ 2¦ô 3¨ô 2¨ô 2ö Chirinos R L121 5.90 92= 15 Straight Up Gö Bye Bye Bobbyö Classic Momentªö Closing, 2nd best
30â22= 9Sun fst 1 ý 23§ :46§1:11¦1:37¨ RAllsnDbyB100k 67 6 /11 7«ô 6ªô 6ªô 2Ç 2É Chirinos R L124 3.10 82= 22 Pepper SprayÉ Bye Bye Bobby¬ BenissimoÇ Closing, just missed
17ã21=12RP fst 1 24¨ :49¦1:14©1:41¦ SprngbdMiL401k 43 3 /7 2Ç 1ô 4§õ 7¦§ 7§¨ö Chirinos R L121b 5.20 49= 28 Make It Bigô Osbourne¨ Conceptª Hustled, 3w, vied,stop
23ä21= 4Zia fst 6f 21§ :43§ :55©1:09¦ ZIAJuvnleB50k 75 5 /7 5 6¬ 6¤ 3¦ô 1¦ô Chirinos R L118b 3.90 92= 06 Bye Bye Bobby¦ô Aquitania Arrival¦ö Feel the Fearö Control late, clear
WORKS: ß17 Kee 4f fst :49© B 27/63 òà19 Sun 4f fst :47© B 1/15 à12 Sun 3f fst :36© B 4/12 á19 Sun 6f fst 1:14 B 1/1 á12 Sun 3f fst :36§ B 2/6

TRAINER: 31-60Days(147 .22 $1.47) Dirt(475 .24 $1.73) Routes(93 .18 $1.28) Stakes(123 .16 $1.74)

Skippylongstocking
Own: Alonso Daniel

B. c. 3 (Apr) OBSAPR21 $37,000
Sire: Exaggerator (Curlin) $5,000
Dam:Twinkling (War Chant)
Br: Brushy Hill, LLC (Ky)
Tr: Joseph S A Jr(0 0 0 0 .00) 2022:(255 52 .20)

Life 9 2 1 2 $165,100 91

2022 4 1 0 1 $111,600 91

2021 5 1 1 1 $53,500 75

Cd 1 0 0 0 $9,850 63

D.Fst 9 2 1 2 $165,100 91

Wet(317) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(265) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst(270*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

9ß22= 8Aqu fst 1° C 47¨ 1:11§1:35¨1:47© WoodMem-G2 91 6 /8 5¨ 5¨ô 4¨ô 5© 3¨ö Alvarado J 123 17.40 104 - MoDonegalÉ EarlyVoting¨ô Skippylongstocking¦ô 2p1st,4p2nd,no kick
2à22= 4GP fst 1° ý 45 1:09©1:36©1:49© OC 75k/N1X -N 88 1 /6 4¤ô 4®ô 4¬ô 1§ô 1¨ö Alvarado J L120 4.80 89= 14 Skippylongstocking¨ö StlSunshin® SwingShift¬ô Bid late trn,pull away
4á22= 9GP fst 1 C 23¦ :45¨1:10¨1:35© OC 75k/N1X -N 79 6 /8 2Ç 2ô 2Ç 3§ô 4¬õ Alvarado J L120 8.10 85= 11 In Due Timeªö American Icon¦ô Iron Works Ç Bump brk,2w,4w3/16,wkn
1â22=10GP fst 1 23¨ :45©1:09©1:35 MuchoMManL150k 60 5 /6 4¦ô 2¦ 2¦ 5ª 6¦¬ö Gaffalione T 118b 5.30 78= 10 Simplification© StrikeHard¬õ MrRumRunnerÉ Prompted winner 3path
5ã21=10GP fst 1 22© :45¨1:10 1:35¨ OC 75k/N1X -N 70 7 /8 4¨ 2Ç 2ô 2¦ 3© Gaffalione T 120 2.90 90= 07 StrikeHard© AP'sSecret ó Skippylongstocking§ Vied 2wd btw, lost 2nd

31å21=10CD fst 1Â 24¨ :49¦1:14¦1:44¨ StretSnseL200k 63 3 /7 3§ô 3§ 4§ 4ªô 4¦§ö Gaffalione T 122 4.40 69= 19 Howling Time¨õ Red Danger © Red Knobsªô Ins,outpacd 2w1/4,chsd
26æ21= 3GP fst 1 24¨ :47©1:12¨1:37© Md Sp Wt 45k 75 6 /6 3¦ô 1Ç 1¨ 1¤ 1¦¥ô Diaz J Jr 118 2.40 83= 16 Skippylongstockng¦¥ô RodTwoRod ¦«ô KuhlStr§ Cleared to turn, drvng
7Ý21= 8GP fst 7f 22¨ :46 1:10¨1:23¨ Md Sp Wt 45k 65 5 /11 5 5¨ô 4¦ö 2§ô 2¨õ Diaz J Jr 118 4.60 83= 14 ChncellorBy¨õ Skippylongstocking § StrikeHrd ¬ô 2-3wd, bid, no match

10Û21= 7GP fst 5ôf 22© :46¨ :58©1:05¦ Md Sp Wt 45k 49 9 /9 7 6©ö 5§ô 4¨ô 4ªö Diaz J Jr 118 5.70 80= 17 Desert Ruler¦õ Hey High Pockets¨ö Cloud Play ö Slow start,4wd,no gain
WORKS: ß2 PmM 5f fst 1:00§ B 2/13 òà26 PmM 3f fst :35 B 1/55 à19 PmM 5f fst :59§ B 2/17 à12 PmM 3f fst :36 B 12/55 á26 PmM 4f fst :48¨ B 35/122 á19 PmM 3f fst :37¨ B 32/54

TRAINER: Dirt(557 .26 $1.91) Routes(547 .19 $1.70) Stakes(196 .16 $1.76)

Major General
Own: WinStar Farm LLC and Siena Farm LLC

Dk. b or b. c. 3 (Feb) KEESEP20 $420,000
Sire: Constitution (Tapit) $85,000
Dam:No Mo Lemons (Uncle Mo)
Br: Circular Road Breeders (Ky)
Tr: Pletcher Todd A(0 0 0 0 .00) 2022:(284 69 .24)

Life 4 2 1 0 $306,525 87

2022 2 0 1 0 $74,000 87

2021 2 2 0 0 $232,525 77

Cd 1 1 0 0 $177,525 76

D.Fst 3 2 1 0 $306,525 87

Wet(434) 1 0 0 0 $0 47
Synth 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(347) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst(277) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

16ß22= 9Kee fst 1Â 23© :48 1:12§1:45¦ Lexingtn-G3 87 7 /11 1Ç 1ô 1Ç 2Ç 2¦ Ortiz I Jr 118b 7.10 76= 24 Tawny Port¦ Major General¦ô In Due Time¦ Duel 3/16,inchd,yield
12à22=11Tam gd 1Â 23¨ :48 1:13 1:44© TamDby-G2 47 7 /10 8¤õ 9¬ö 10¦¥ 10¦ª 10§ª Castellano J J 118 4.30 60= 11 Classic Causeway§ô GranthamÉ ShipsationalÉ Stumbled st,done early
18æ21= 9CD fst 1Â ý 23© :47©1:12©1:44© Iroquois-G3 76 7 /10 6©ô 5¨ô 2Ç 1ô 1É Castellano J J 118 4.90 81= 12 Major GeneralÉ Tough to Tameö Red Knobsô Urged,bid 4w3/8,lasted
21Ý21= 1Sar fst 6ôf 22 :45 1:10 1:16¨ Md Sp Wt 100k 77 6 /8 1 1ô 1Ç 1¦ 1É Saez L 119 *2.85e 87= 14 Major General É Bourbon Heist§ô Fan the Fire¨ö 2p,lug in3/16,bmp1/16
WORKS: ß8 PBD 4f fst :50 B 11/14 ß1 PBD 5f fst 1:01¨ B 5/7 à26 PBD 4f fst :49¦ B 6/31 à5 PBD 5f fst 1:02© B 13/16 á26 PBD 5f fst 1:02¦ B 9/12 òá19 PBD 5f fst 1:00¦ B 1/13

TRAINER: Dirt(721 .26 $1.81) Routes(853 .23 $1.66) Stakes(330 .22 $1.94)

Golden Glider
Own: Barber Gary, Conrad, Manfred and Conr

Ch. c. 3 (Apr) KEENOV19 $395,000
Sire: Ghostzapper (Awesome Again) $75,000
Dam:Golden Scarf (Orientate)
Br: Nursery Place & Dicken Equine (Ky)
Tr: Casse Mark E(0 0 0 0 .00) 2022:(316 48 .15)

Life 5 2 0 0 $119,122 87

2022 4 1 0 0 $85,350 87

2021 1 1 0 0 $33,772 76

Cd 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 2 1 0 0 $21,600 78

Wet(432) 2 0 0 0 $63,750 87
Synth 1 1 0 0 $33,772 76
Turf(335) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst(338) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

9ß22= 9Kee gd 1° 48¦ 1:12¨1:37©1:50¦ BlueGras-G1 87 7 /11 2¦ô 2¦ 2¦ 4© 4«ö Santana R Jr 123 59.80 81= 18 Zandon§ô Smile Happy¨ö Emmanuelô Press 2w,outkck,kepton
12à22=11Tam gd 1Â 23¨ :48 1:13 1:44© TamDby-G2 81 6 /10 7©ö 7©ô 6© 5¨ô 4¨ Gallardo A A 118 38.90 82= 11 Classic Causeway§ô GranthamÉ ShipsationalÉ Inside,late interest4w
12á22=10Tam fst 1Â ý 22¨ :46¨1:11§1:42© SFDavis-G3 77 4 /12 7©ö 7¨ö 8ªõ 5©ô 5¬ô Gallardo A A 118 8.30 87= 04 Classic Causeway ¨ö Shipsational¦ Volcanic¦ö Rated,tipped 3w,evenly
7â22= 2Tam fst 1©¥ 24 :48§1:13 1:41¦ OC 75k/N1X -N 78 3 /5 5©ô 5§ô 4§ 1¦ô 1¦ö Gallardo A A L120 *.90 87= 22 Golden Glider¦ö BoitanoÉ Trigger Happy¦ö Reserved, 4wd advance

27ä21= 6WO fst 1Â ú C 24¨ :49 1:13¨1:45¦ Md Sp Wt 85k 76 5 /12 12®õ12¬õ 10©õ 8©õ 1¦ Husbands P L121 3.50 85= 17 Golden Glider ¦ Hall of DreamsÉ Laraqueö Lost path,last to 1st
WORKS: ß3 Kee 4f fst :49§ B 32/77 à26 Caa 4f fst :48§ B 2/13 à1 Caa 4f fst :48¦ B 6/23

TRAINER: Dirt(291 .14 $1.00) Routes(872 .18 $1.72) Stakes(372 .12 $1.24)
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